

03-25-2003



102399743

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

<u> 2000</u>J

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jin-Sik CHOI	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     NAME: KOMICO Co., LTD.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No  3. Name of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Other  Execution/Effective Date: December 5, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the content of th	ADDRESS: 3F Cheongryong Building, 696-1 Gomae-ri, Kiheung-eup, Yongin-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea  Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No  the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031  Attorney Docket No.: 1751-316	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00						
	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Deposit account number: 02-2135  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat true copy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
G. Franklin Rothwell Name of Person Signing	G. F. Surveres 3. 20.03 Signature Date						
Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2						

03/24/2003 DBYRNE 00000143 10309325

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I/W	ve, CHOI, Jin-Sik		, a citiz	en of <u>Republ</u>	ic of Korea		
residing at 116-903 Unami	First Named Inventor ugong Apt., Busan-dong, Osa	m-city, Kyungki Add		Corea.			
METHOD FOR SE	inventor(s) of an invention in  OF FAERICATING  MICONDUCTOR FAE  ed an application for Letters	AND REP	USING	ERAMIC PLASMA	COMPON SPRAY	IENTS PROCESS	
(Check One)	[ V ] of even date herewith [ ] U.S. Serial Number_   ] International Applica	i: tion No	tiledt	filed	_;		
WHEREAS, <u>KOMICO Co</u> Assignee Kyungki-do, Rep. c	o., LTD. a Korean Corporatio	n of 3F Cheongr		g, 696-1 Gom ip or Corporate		ng-eup, Yongin-city address	
ASSIGNEES, are desirous	of obtaining the entire right, t	itle and interest i	in, to and und	er the said inv	ention and t	the said application;	
by these presents do hereby entire right, title and intere thereof, and all Letters Pate thereof, and I/we hereby at to the said ASSIGNEE, its said AND I/WE HER executed, and will not executed. AND I/WE HER representatives and assigns execute all divisional, cont ASSIGNEE, its successors,	of which is hereby acknowledge sell, assign, transfer and set st in, to and under the said intent of the United States which athorize and request the Computer Successors, legal representative REBY covenant that I/we have the any agreement in conflicing REBY further covenant and a pay facts known to me/us refinuing and reissue application legal representatives and assistance.	over, unto the savention, and the may be granted missioner of Pate es and assigns, it therewith.  gree that I/we wispecting said invas, make all right	aid ASSIGNEE said application thereon and a cents of the Unit accordance of convey the electron and testing and the cention, and the full oaths and	E, its successor and all divall reexaminated States, to with the term entire interest attention to said ASS estify in any long generally do a	ors, legal reprissions, renevation certifications all Let sof this instance are assignable as a soften assignable as a soften assignable as a soften a	resentatives and assigns vals and continuations tes, reissues and extens ters Patent for said inversement.  med, and that I/we have successors, legal ing, sign all lawful paper ossible to aid the said	s, the ions ention not
of the ASSIGNEES.	V WHEREOF I/ k		d(a) d 1(	a) 4la - Jan	1		(-)
CHOI, Jin-Sik	Y WHEREOF, I/we hereunt Juneah Shai	L.S. I		· -	-		(S).
		L.S. Di	ate		·,	20	
		L.S.	Date		<del></del>	_, 20	
Witness:  Jeon, Yong-Hee  Lee, Ji-Eun	Name Lon	lee		6 Decem  Date 6 Decem	ber 20 ber 20	02	
						Foreign Inventor Sole Join	t Assionm

Foreign Inventor Sole Joint Assignment Page 1 of I

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/20/2003 REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0315